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mum Pritaxe  ce  SECTION 2. Such lands shall be held for.sale at the $1.25 and 	s. 
minimum price of one dollar and twenty five cents per 
acre, with the amount of unpaid taxes added thereto, 
and the sales of all swamp and overflowed lands shall 
hereafter be made for cash. 

Klinvgib,„Y._ SECTION 3. If any of said lands so reduced remain 
ces to be grad-ri  
timed agreeably unsold on the first day of January, A. D. 1870, they 
to laws of 1888 shall then be considered the same as other swamp lands, 
and 1885. and the price shall be gradually reduced, according to 

the provisions of chapter 160 of the general laws of 
1863 and chapter 537 of the general laws of 1865, and 
the amendments thereto. 

SECTION 4. All laws and parts of laws conflicting 
with the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 11, 1867. 

CHAPTER 140. 

[Published April 19, 1867.] 

AN ACT to give construction to section 2 of chapter 56 of the gen-
eral laws of 1866, entitled" an act to amend section 76 of chap-
ter 28 of the revised statutes, entitled 'of the school and uni-
versity lands,' and to direct payment: to be made from the gen-
eral fund of all expenses incurred on account of the trust funds 
of the state, and the lands belon ging  to such funds." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact cts follows : 

• 
Construction. 	SEcnoN 1. Section 2 of chapter 56 of the gen- 

eral;laws of 1866, entitled "an act to amend section 76 
of chapter 28 of the revised statutes, entitled of the 
school and university lands,' and to direct 'payment to 
be made from the general fund of all expenses incur-
red on account of the trust funds of the state, and the 
lands belonging to such funds," shall be construed to 
apply only to those expenses incurred by the school 
land commissioners in the care and management of 
the funds and income therein specified, under and in 
accordance with the laws of this state. 

Repealed. 
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SECTION 2. All moneys paid from the general fund fHdorwexpmeonsivdt  

for expenses of the regents of the university of Wis- regents to be 

consin, or for any other expenses not in accordance rawiL  
with the construction of the law directed by section 
one of this act, shall be drawn by the treasurer of the 
state, on the warrant of the secretary of state, which 
is hereby authorized and directed to be issued, from 
the income of the trust fund to which such expenses 
are properly chargeable, and returned to the general 
fund.. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 11, 1867. 

CHAPTER 141. 

[Published April 15, 1867.] 

AN ACT in relation to the circuit court for Dane county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The presiding judge of the circuit p8,,h4rethmaandyit 
court for the county of Dane, in the state of Wiscon- appointed, &c. 

sin, is hereby authorized to appoint a short-hand re- 
porter, whose duty it shall be to attend upon each 
•term a of said court, for the purpose of recording the 
oral testimony of the witnesses, and such other matter 
as the presiding judge of said court mar direct ; the 
said short-hand reporter to be a sworn officer of the 
court, and well skilled in his art, and fully competent 
to discharge the duties required. 

SECTION 2. The short-hand reporter thus appointed Compensation. 

,shall be allowed a compensation, to be fixed by the 
presiding judge of said court, of not less than five (5) 
and not more than seven (7) dollars per day for each 
day's attendance, which sum shall be audited., , certified 
and paid in like manner ;as prescribed , by law for the 
payment of the sheriff and other officers attendant upon 
the court. 

SECTION 3. When either or both of the parties in Transcripts of 

any cause thus reported, shall desire a transcription of rmeeent theriZ. 


